ISSN 2685-1334 (e) ISSN 2775-1414 (p)



Vol. 2, No. 2 (2020)



Diterbitkan oleh: Program Studi Komunikasi dan Penyiaran Islam Fakultas Dakwah dan Komunikasi UIN Sunan Kalijaga Yogyakarta

Kalijaga Journal of Communication Vol. 2, No. 2, 2020



Kalijaga Journal of Communication is an academic journal published by the Communication Study Program of the Faculty of Da'wah and Communication, Sunan Kalijaga State Islamic University, Yogyakarta. Kalijaga Journal of Communication always places studies related to Islamic broadcasting and journalism as the main focus on academic inquiry and invites comprehensive observations of multidisciplinary studies. The journal, which functions as a forum for the study of Islamic broadcasting in Indonesia and other parts of the world in a challenging local and global context, supports studies that focus on specific themes and studies across disciplines. Subjects include textual studies and fieldwork with a media development perspective.

Indonesian and non-Indonesian scholars have enriched studies published in journals. Even though the Kalijaga Journal of Communication has not delivered quality scientific articles since the beginning, the improvement - in terms of format, style and academic quality - never stops. Although the main language used in writing articles is Indonesian, these articles can be published in English. With a fair peer-review procedure, the Kalijaga Journal of Communication continues to publish research and studies related to Islamic broadcasting studies with various dimensions and approaches.

Kalijaga Journal of Communication, published twice a year in June and December, is a journal for the study of Islamic broadcasting studies. Contains writings that summarize the results of research and conceptual thoughts in the field of Islamic broadcasting and journalism. This publication is available in two versions: print and electronic. The Print version is sold for a price. For details on purchases and subscriptions, contact the Editorial and Distribution Jl. Marsda Adisucipto Yogyakarta, Islamic **Broadcasting Communication Study** Program. The electronic version (PDF) is openly accessible and free without the need for a subscription. This open access is expected to increase readability and increase the quotes of award-winning authors.

FOCUS AND SCOPE

Kalijaga Journal of Communication Is a scientific journal covering studies of Islamic communication. This journal accepts research articles both in field research and literature studies covering contextual issues related to Islamic broadcasting and journalism.

MAILING ADDRESS:

Program Studi Komunikasi dan Penyiaran Islam Fakultas Dakwah dan Komunikasi Universitas Islam Negeri (UIN) Sunan Kalijaga Jln. Marsda Adisucipto Yogyakarta 55281



TABLE OF CONTENT

Bingkai Yusril Ihza Mahendra menjadi Pengacara Jokowi-Ma'ruf	
dalam Media Daring	
M. Sabron Sukmanul Hakim	93-106
Mengelola Citizen Journalist di Media NU Online	
Sarjoko	107-120
Studi Strategi Tindakan Preventif Kepolisian Melalui Komunikasi Massa Menangkal Gerakan Terorisme	
Muslimin Ritonga	121-134
Dakwah Gus Miftah dalam Bingkai Media Daring	
Putra Pujiantara	135-152
Wacana Feminisme dalam Catatan Najwa Spesial Hari Kartini	
Agung Drajat S	153-166
Dari <i>Selfish</i> menuju Perilaku Produktif: Pergeseran Paradigma Pengguna Media Sosial	
Sherly Dwi Anggraeni	167-180